

Date: 02/10/2017

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/013634 – Dialysis patients

1. What number and percentage of your prevalent Haemodialysis patients are dialysing through an arteriovenous fistula and what number and percentage through an arteriovenous graft?

Total number of Haemodialysis patients - 205.

Dialysing via

AVF-158 (77%); AVG-7 (3%)

2. How many ESRD patients are receiving peritoneal dialysis (CAPD, APD and aAPD) in your Unit?

In July 2017 we had –

35 CAPD patients

17 APD patients

1 AAPD patient.

3. How many dedicated vascular access theatre lists are available per week to create AVF/AVG and perform CAPD catheterinsertions?

4. How many patients per list will be typically operated on in these lists?

Response to Q3 & 4

The Trust does not have a dedicated list for renal access, however vascular have 3.5 (half-day) sessions per week of daycase theatre lists and exclusive use of Main Theatre 3 all day (and all week) too. Renal patients can be booked into any of the above lists, and both sets of theatre staff are trained for carrying out renal access procedures